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ST Sub: violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Bhimgoda Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an aread of 3.32 ha oeated near Village-Kamroo.
Tehsil-Paonta Sahib in Sirmour distrier of Himachal Pradesh Staie-Reg,
HETE Sir,
The fullowing provisions ol the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were
{ound violated in your above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 23.01.2020 in the presence of
Shri Som Prakash Tomar, Mine Manager and the same was communicated 10 you vide our letter of even number dated
on 31-03-2020

[ RULENO. | — —  NATUREOY VIOLATION OBSERVED =)
Mining operation were not carried out in accordance with the approved modified mining plan vide letter
L E) o 614 23 MP-B-288/08- DDN dated 22.02.2019 to the folluwing extent:

As per propesal during the year 2019-20, il was proposed to tarry out mining uperation from 2043
10 1985 mRL by formation of benches 6 mir height. During the inspection helght of benches has
been abserved up to 10 mirs whereas as per approved modified mining plan it should be six meter.
19 “ Mine was found in uperation, whereas Intimation of re-opening of mine through Form=C has not been
<ubmitied to the authorized officer in the prescribed form on resumption’ re- start of mining operation
after temporary discontinuance, 5o as 10 reach this office within 15 days from the date of such
| |veopeming™. e _
55 Every holder of mining lease shall empley a geologist in the mine. But geologist has not been appointed
| in the mine, J
In conncction to ahove you have not submitted the complianee of violated rules, thus it has been considered that
yvou do not intend to-comply the violated rules and the viotation of Rules 11(1). 29 & 55 of MCDR. 2017 still
persisis. )
3. In this connection. it is brought to your kind notice that the above violutions constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 62 of MCDR 2017,
Mining Operation can be suspended as per cile 11021 in case of non compliance of rule 11¢1) of MCDR 2007,
May iniliate appropriate action in gecordance with any compelent arders/directives ele,
6 You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of issue of this letier, as
wo why you should not be prosecuted and ¢ or why mining operation can be suspended under statutory provisions:

Y ours faithfully,
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Please riote that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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